NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **SPECIAL MEETING** on the 1st day of April, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of bond.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the selection of an elected official from Nacogdoches County to serve on the Deep East Texas Council of Governments Board official Directors.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning contracts between Nacogdoches County and AuctioneerExpress.com.

Adjourn

Dated this 25th day of March, 2014

COUNTY CLER

lliamson, Judge Pro Tem